



17140 S. Avalon Blvd. Carson, CA 90746

310-217-2411 www.westbasin.org

March 16, 2020

Mindy Wilcox
Planning Manager
City of Inglewood
One West Manchester Blvd.
4th Floor
Inglewood, CA 90301
ibecproject@cityofinglewood.org

Subject:

Inglewood Basketball & Entertainment Center Draft Environmental Impact

Report (SCN #2018021056)

Dear Ms. Wilcox:

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on the Draft Environmental Impact Report for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (Proposed Project). West Basin Municipal Water District (West Basin), as a wholesale supplier of imported drinking water to the City of Inglewood (City), and a producer of recycled water to the region, understands the impacts of development projects, and the need for reliable water supplies to meet local water demands. Accordingly, West Basin has produced and served recycled water to the City for more than 20 years.

1 general

To further advance the use of recycled water within the City, West Basin identified the need for a recycled water disinfection station (Station) within the boundaries of the Proposed Project site. The proposed Station would improve the overall quality of recycled water, and promote its use within the City. Therefore, West Basin respectfully requests that a small area (approximately 1,000 square feet) of the Proposed Project property be designated for a future station. West Basin will coordinate with City engineers to identify an appropriate location that is accessible to West Basin to build and maintain the Station.

2 utilities

Please feel free to contact me or West Basin Operation Supervisor Frank Fuchs at (310) 660-6255 with further questions. West Basin looks forward to continuing our partnership with the City of Inglewood to deliver drinking and recycled water supplies to the City.

3 general

Sincerely

Uzi Daniel

Manager of Operations

West Basin Municipal Water District

BOARD OF DIRECTORS